What's New on the Ranch

ROCKIE
“Every Student, Every Day, Every Opportunity to Learn, Lead and Succeed.”

April 9t — April 13t

Date Activities and Events
Monday, April 16t
Tuesday, April 17t
Wednesday, April 18th
Thursday, April 19th Como Lake Relays
Friday, April 20th Pro D Day

Last Week in Review:
Grade 5s visited Hillcrest for the Band/Choir Performance
Grade 5 Volleyball at Hillcrest

New Information:

MUSIC MONDAY: Calling all parents, grandparents, friends, and other family members! You
are invited to our 2nd annual Music Monday Concert at Ranch Park Elementary! This
celebration of music will be held on Monday, May 7th from 2-3pm in the Ranch Park Gym. The
theme for this year’s Music Monday concert is Disney, and each division will be performing a
different song from a Disney movie using instruments or their voices. So bring out your inner
child, and feel free to come in any Disney themed clothing/outfit when you join us in
celebrating music across Canada on Music Monday! See you there!

New Water Fountain and Bottle Filler: Our School District Facilities Department has
completed the installation of a new water fountain and bottle filler outside the office doors.

Students are encouraged to use this source to refill their water bottles.

Inside Shoes and Extra Clothing: Each student should have an extra pair of shoes at school
to be worn indoors only as well as an extra set of clothes in case of inclement weather.

Upcoming Events: See Calendar Below

Items Recently Posted on the Ranch Park Website:
http://www.sd4.3.bc.ca/school/ranchpark/Pages/default.aspx

District 43 Summer Learning


http://www.sd43.bc.ca/school/ranchpark/Pages/default.aspx

Before and After School Programs:

BOKS: February 6th — May 2 5th

Big Brothers: Thursdays January 18- June 215t

Grade 4/5 Como Lake Relay Practices: Monday/Thursday 8:10 and Tuesday 12:00

Student Goal of the Week:

Core Competency: Creative Thinking

Facet: Novelty and Value

Goal Statement: “I can get new ideas, or build on other people’s ideas, to create new
things”

What'’s New with the PAC:

Our next PAC Meeting will be Tuesday, May 8t at 6:30 in the library. Come out and support
our PAC with our new initiatives for this year. Please visit our new PAC Website at
http://ranchparkpac.ca/

Ranch Park
April - June Calendar of Events

Date Event
Monday, April 16" Reading Link Challenge at RP 1:00-2:00
Family Groups
Ranch Park Grade 5 Parent Meeting 6:30

Tuesday, April 17"

Thursday, April 19"

Como Lake Relays

Friday, April 20"

Non-Instructional Day

Monday, April 23™

Rethink Plastic Presentation 9:00

Wednesday, April 25"

Grade 5 Parent Night at Hillcrest

Friday, April 27"

Ranch Park Public Speaking Finals 1:00-3:00

Wednesday, May 2"

District Public Speaking South Zone Finals at RP
9:00-12:00

Friday, May 4"

Treat Day

Monday, May 7"

Music Monday 2:00-3:00

Tuesday, May 8"

Divisions 1-4 Paddling Field Trip
PAC Mtg-AGM 6:30

Wednesday, May 9"

Music Jamboree at Aspenwood 12:30-3:00

Monday, May 14"

Family Groups

Tuesday, May 15"

Divisions 1-4 Paddling Field Trip

Thursday, May 17"

Welcome to K Night 6:30-7:30

Friday, May 25"

Track and Field Meet at Town Centre

Monday, May 28" and Tuesday, May 29"

Grade 5 Field Trip to Loon Lake

Friday, June 1*

Sports Day

Monday, June 4"

Pro D Day

Tuesday, June 5"

Parent Tea 8:15-8:45
Grade 5 Tours of Hillcrest 10:00-12:00



http://ranchparkpac.ca/

Monday, June 11"

Family Groups

Friday, June 22™ Club Day
Outdoor Movie Night
Thursday, June 28" Last Day for Students

Friday, June 29"

Administrative Day




